onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
1

A = .750 MIN (19.05)
Insertion Loss & VSWR: NO Contacts
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number MW3 S – 5 A G
Series:
MW3 = 3 GHz. switching relay
MW3HP = High performance 3 GHz. switching relay
Coil Sensitivity:
Leave Blank = Standard Coil          S = Sensitive Coil
Coil Designator:
5 = 5VDC 6 = 6VDC† 9 = 9VDC†
12 = 12VDC 18 = 18VDC 26 = 26.5VDC
† 6 and 9 volt coil only available on high performance models.
Terminal Length:
A = 0.750 in (19.05 mm) P = 0.187 ± 0.010 in (4.75 ± 0.25 mm)
Ground Pin Position (see header drawings above):
G = Opposite locating tab E = Near locating tab.
Consult factory for other ground pin configurations.
Header
GROUND PIN
(OPTIONAL)
.031 ± .003
(0.79)
36° + 3°
.035± .010
(0.89)
.200 DIA
.370 (9.40) DIA MAX
(5.08)
GROUND PIN
(OPTIONAL)
.031 ± .003
(0.79)
36° + 3°
.035± .010
(0.89)
.200 DIA
.370 (9.40) DIA MAX
(5.08)
Wiring Diagram
Insertion Loss & VSWR: NC Contacts Isolation
1.0
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.3
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
(dB) VSWR
FREQUENCY (GHz)
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
INSERTION LOSS
VSWR

B = 1.50 MIN (38.10)
Insertion Loss & VSWR: NO Contacts
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number MW4 S – 5 P
Series:
MW4 = 4 GHz. switching relay
MW4HP = High performance 4 GHz. switching relay
Coil Sensitivity:
Leave Blank = Standard Coil          S = Sensitive Coil
Coil Designator:
5 = 5VDC 6 = 6VDC† 9 = 9VDC†
12 = 12VDC 18 = 18VDC 26 = 26.5VDC
† 6 and 9 volt coil only available on high performance models.
Terminal Length:
A = 0.750 in (19.05 mm)
B = 1.50 in (38.105 mm) – only available on high performance models
P = 0.187 ± 0.010 in (4.75 ± 0.25 mm)
Header
.031± .003 (0.79)
.035± .010
(0.98)
.375 (9.53) SQ MAX
36° + 3°
.200 DIA
(5.08)
Wiring Diagram
Insertion Loss & VSWR: NC Contacts Isolation
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.30
0.25
0.20
0.05
0.0
0.10
0.15
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
(dB) VSWR
FREQUENCY (GHz)
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
INSERTION LOSS
VSWR

B = 1.50 MIN (38.10)
Insertion Loss & VSWR: NO Contacts
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number MW6 S – 5 P
Series:
MW6 = 6 GHz. switching relay
MW6HP = High performance 6 GHz. switching relay
Coil Sensitivity:
Leave Blank = Standard Coil          S = Sensitive Coil
Coil Designator:
5 = 5VDC 6 = 6VDC† 9 = 9VDC†
12 = 12VDC 18 = 18VDC 26 = 26.5VDC
† 6 and 9 volt coil only available on high performance models.
Terminal Length:
A = 0.750 in (19.05 mm)
B = 1.50 in (38.105 mm) – only available on high performance models
P = 0.187 ± 0.010 in (4.75 ± 0.25 mm)
Header
.031± .003 (0.79)
.035± .010
(0.98)
.375 (9.53) SQ MAX
36° + 3°
.200 DIA
(5.08)
Wiring Diagram
Insertion Loss & VSWR: NC Contacts Isolation
1.0
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.3
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
(dB) VSWR
FREQUENCY (GHz)
1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.00.50 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5 5.5
INSERTION LOSS
VSWR
-50
-40
-30
-20
0
-10
(dB)
FREQUENCY (GHz)
1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.00.50 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5 5.5
ISOLATION
1.0